
Making out a Scorecard 
 

1) Fill in Competition name, Today’s Date and your Name (first name or initial and surname) 
2) Time is not necessary but when the cards are made out in advance then the time will normally be 

stated. 
3) Handicap is your full playing handicap (strokes received unless advised, will be the same) 

Don’t forget to put your correct handicap as if you enter a higher handicap you will be disqualified 
and if lower then the lower handicap will be used for the competition. 
Strokes received becomes more apparent when playing a pairs/team format competition. 
Handicap for respective players must be recorded against each player.  The calculated playing 
handicap for the pair/team is then entered in strokes received. 

4) It is best to indicate which tees are being used although you will not be disqualified if not indicated. 
5) Your marker will put your gross score in column A and his gross score in Marker’s Score.  In a 

stableford competition the marker will put your stableford points in Points column.  It is not 
necessary to put anything in the Nett Score column.  The marker will record appropriate stableford 
points next to their gross score separated accordingly by a hyphen or slash is normal (i.e. 5–2 or 5/2), 
where 5 is the gross score and 2 is the stableford points. 

6) At the end of the round the gross score and stableford points, if appropriate, should be added for the 
Out 9 holes and In 9 holes.  Likewise, the Total gross score and stableford points, if appropriate, for 
the 18 holes added to the card.  In a medal round the total gross score should be reduced by the 
handicap to give the Nett score.  The final result should be entered in the small box at bottom left of 
card. 

7) Finally make sure that you agree with the card completed by the marker and ensure that you both 
sign the card. 

8) After entering the card on the Clubv1 system please ensure your card is returned in the competition 
secretary pile. 

 
 
IF IN DOUBT THEN PLEASE ASK 
  



An example scorecard – not completing the yellow highlighted areas (excl. Yellow Yards column) shall result 
in disqualification. 
 

 
 
A copy of the A QUICK GUIDE TO THE CONGU® HANDICAPPING SYSTEM FOR PLAYERS January 2019 is 
provided with this guidance. 

Par SSS CR Slope

M 74 74 74.0 131

M 74 72 72.1 125

M 74 70 69.9 117

M 74 73 68.2 113

L 74 70 75.6 132

L 74 73 73.3 130

B

1 5 - 2 442 427 411 4 3 1 9 4 3
2 4 - 3 361 345 258 4 9 1 13 4 11
3 5 - 2 455 442 426 4 1 2 3 4 1
4 5 - 2 518 462 454 5 13 3 5 5 9
5 5 - 2 470 460 452 5 15 3 15 5 7
6 6 - 1 457 448 367 4 5 1 1 4 5
7 3 - 3 215 201 190 3 7 2 7 3 13
8 6 ---- 276 267 257 4 17 3 17 4 15
9 4 - 2 344 331 288 4 11 2 11 4 17

Out 17 3538 3383 3103 37 18 37

10 4 - 2 355 341 321 4 12 2 10 4 12
11 6 - 2 529 507 480 5 4 1 4 5 2
12 4 - 1 179 167 159 3 10 2 16 3 14
13 5 - 2 381 373 351 4 8 0 14 4 8
14 6 - 2 545 540 483 5 6 2 2 5 6
15 3 - 2 148 143 135 3 18 2 18 3 18
16 6 - 1 464 458 453 5 14 1 8 5 4
17 5 - 2 467 447 341 4 2 2 6 4 10
18 4 - 2 333 327 322 4 16 2 12 4 16

In 16 3401 3303 3045 37 14 37
Out 17 3538 3383 3103 37 18 37
Total 33 6939 6686 6148 74 32 74

Player's
Signature B Rodda

Marker's
Signature R Smith

341
318
2954
2839

364
163
251

316
466

346
477
134
404

Date:  22-01-20 Time: Handicap
Strokes

Received

335
258
376

Player A:  Bill Rodda 23

Player B:

Nett
Score

W = +
L = -
H = 0

POINTS

M atch
Play
S.I.

4

281
2839

32
St ab lef ord
Point s or
Par R esult

Handicap

6

5793

152

Red
Yards

7
6
6
5
5
7
4
4
5

5
8

Competition:  Barkers Bowl
Please indicate which tee used

0

Nett Score

4
7
6
5

Par S.I.Par S.I.

PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY AT ALL TIMES

Score

A

414
397

Hole
Marker's
Score

White
Yards

Yellow
Yards

Blue
Yards


