Making out a Scorecard

- 1) Fill in **Competition** name, **Today's Date** and your **Name** (first name or initial and surname)
- 2) Time is not necessary but when the cards are made out in advance then the time will normally be stated.
- 3) Handicap is your full playing handicap (strokes received unless advised, will be the same) Don't forget to put your correct handicap as if you enter a higher handicap you will be disqualified and if lower then the lower handicap will be used for the competition.
 Strokes received becomes more apparent when playing a pairs/team format competition.
 Handicap for respective players must be recorded against each player. The calculated playing handicap for the pair/team is then entered in strokes received.
- 4) It is best to indicate which tees are being used although you will not be disqualified if not indicated.
- 5) Your marker will put your gross score in column A and his gross score in Marker's Score. In a stableford competition the marker will put your stableford points in Points column. It is not necessary to put anything in the Nett Score column. The marker will record appropriate stableford points next to their gross score separated accordingly by a hyphen or slash is normal (i.e. 5–2 or 5/2), where 5 is the gross score and 2 is the stableford points.
- 6) At the end of the round the gross score and stableford points, if appropriate, should be added for the Out 9 holes and In 9 holes. Likewise, the Total gross score and stableford points, if appropriate, for the 18 holes added to the card. In a medal round the total gross score should be reduced by the handicap to give the Nett score. The final result should be entered in the small box at bottom left of card.
- 7) Finally make sure that you agree with the card completed by the marker and ensure that you **both** sign the card.
- 8) After entering the card on the Clubv1 system please ensure your card is returned in the competition secretary pile.

IF IN DOUBT THEN PLEASE ASK

An example scorecard – not completing the yellow highlighted areas (excl. Yellow Yards column) shall result in disqualification.

Please indicate which tee used														ısed	
Competition: Barkers Bowl											Par SSS CR Slope				
										Strokes	M 74		74.0	131	
Date: 22-01-20 Time:								Handicap	Received	M 74	72	72.1	125		
Player A: Bill Rodda 23											M 74	70	69.9	117	
Player A: Bill Rodda											M 74	73	68.2	113	
Player B:											L 74	o 70	75.6	132	
rayei b.											L 74	73	73.3	130	
Hole	Marker's Score	White Yards	Yellow Yards	Blue Yards	Par	S.I.	Score A B		Nett Score	W = + L = - H = 0	Match Play S.I.	Red Yards	Par	S.I.	
1	5 - 2	442	427	411	4	3	7			POINTS 1	9	376	4	3	
2	4 - 3	361	345	258	4	9	6			1	13	258	4	11	
3	5 - 2	455	442	426	4	1	6			2	3	335	4	1	
4	5 - 2	518	462	454	5	13	5			3	5	414	5	9	
5	5 - 2	470	460	452	5	15	5	-		3	15	397	5	7	
6	6 - 1	457	448	367	4	5	7			1	1	364	4	5	
7	3 - 3	215	201	190	3	7	4			2	7	163	3	13	
8	6	276	267	257	4	17	4			3	17	251	4	15	
9	4 - 2	344	331	288	4	11	5			2	11	281	4	17	
Out	17	3538	3383	3103	37					18		2839	37		
PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY AT ALL TIMES															
10	4 - 2	355	341	321	4	12	5			2	10	316	4	12	
11	6 - 2	529	507	480	5	4	8			1	4	466	5	2	
12	4 - 1	179	167	159	3	10	4			2	16	152	3	14	
13	5 - 2	381	373	351	4	8	0			0	14	346	4	8	
14	6 - 2	545	540	483	5	6	6			2	2	477	5	6	
15	3 - 2	148	143	135	3	18	4			2	18	134	3	18	
16	6 - 1	464	458	453	5 4	14	7			1	8	404	5	4	
17 18	5 - 2 4 - 2	467 333	447 327	341 322	4	2 16	6 5			2	6 12	341 318	4	10 16	
In	4 - Z 16	3401	3303	3045	37	טו	5			14	12	2954	37	סו	
in Out	17	3538	3383	3103	37			-		18		2839	37		
Total	33	6939	6686	6148	74					32		5793	74	\vdash	
										32		3193	/4		
	32	Stableford Handicap Points or Nett Score Par Result													
Marker Signati		R Smith						Player's Signature	D DAMA						

A copy of the **A QUICK GUIDE TO THE CONGU® HANDICAPPING SYSTEM FOR PLAYERS January 2019** is provided with this guidance.